(1) Promotional Advertising F 3,269,290 (828,602) 3,165,948 (802,409)

(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (1,405,267) 356,165 (1,360,812) 344,898

(1) Organization Dues F 104,919 (26,592) 101,599 (25,750)

(3) Economic Development F 273,964 (69,436) 267,030 (67,679)

(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  11,284,023  10,383,321

(2) Directors & Officers Liability Insurance F 1,302,076 (330,011) 1,260,885 (319,571)

(1) Interest Synchronization F  (12,922,781)  (11,830,470)

(4) LTIP & SERP F 17,265,840 (4,376,027) 16,719,635 (4,237,592)

Storm Cost Recovery F 4 (1) 4 (1)

Total (93,644,517) 22,095,445 (94,411,999) 22,481,572

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

(4) Docket No. 20210016‐EI, Order No. PSC‐2021‐0202‐AS‐EI

Retail

Notes Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Schedule 3
ELECTRIC FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT Page 1 of 1
COMPANY: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
AVERAGE ‐ CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
YEAR: 2024

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 10,474,787,658 9,723,771,148 23,938,028 (971,253,657) 8,776,455,519 44.99% 9.10% 4.09% 10.10% 4.54% 11.10% 4.99%

Long Term Debt 9,456,490,524 8,778,483,413 (97,451,277) (864,970,842) 7,816,061,295 40.07% 4.63% 1.85% 4.63% 1.85% 4.63% 1.85%

Short Term Debt 31,197,136 28,960,378 (321,494) (2,853,555) 25,785,330 0.13% 3.66% 0.00% 3.66% 0.00% 3.66% 0.00%

Customer Deposits  0.00%

Active 160,201,858 160,201,858  (15,962,380) 144,239,477 0.74% 2.61% 0.02% 2.61% 0.02% 2.61% 0.02%

Inactive 1,666,455 1,666,455  (166,044) 1,500,411 0.01%   0.00%

Investment Tax Credits * 242,050,868 224,696,416  (22,388,565) 202,307,851 1.04% 6.99% 0.07% 7.52% 0.08% 8.05% 0.08%

Deferred Income Taxes 3,263,077,291 3,029,122,675 (207,533,610) (281,140,794) 2,540,448,271 13.02%   0.00%

Total 23,629,471,790 21,946,902,344 (281,368,353) (2,158,735,836) 19,506,798,155 100.00%  6.04%  6.50%  6.96%

* Investment Tax Credits cost rates are based on the weighted average cost of long term debt and common equity, Treasury Regulation section 1.46‐6(b)(3)(ii).

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SCHEDULE 4

ELECTRIC FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT
COMPANY: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Year 2024

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 1,429,517,711$   NET INCOME 983,610,523$